
Current KOVAR board of directors 

Position Name Email 
Term 

Ends 

Assigned 

Districts 

President Edward S. Whitlock III, PGK 
president@kovarva.org 

ewhitlock@kovarva.org 
2025 9, 21, 27 

VP Audits Rick Witty, PGK 
Vp-audits@kovarva.org 

rwitty@kovarva.org 
2025 7, 8, 10 

VP Finance Vance F. Stewart III, PGK 
Vp-finance@kovarva.org 

vstewart@kovarva.org 
2024 20,3 2 

VP Fundraising Francis B. Holland, PGK 
Vp-fundraising@kovarva.org 

bholland@kovarva.org 
2026 6, 30, 35 

VP Grants Matthew Wheeler 
Vp-grants@kovarva.org 

mwheeler@kovarva.org 
2025 25, 26 

VP Home Loans Mike Szablak, PGK 
Vp-homeloans@kovarva.org 

mszablak@kovarva.org 
2024 11, 38, 39 

VP IT Jay Hoffmeier, PGK 
Vp-it@kovarva.org 

jhoffmeier@kovarva.org 
2025 16, 37 

Secretary G. Michael Carducci 
secretary@kovarva.org 

mcarducci@kovarva.org 
2024 18, 29, 31 

Treasurer Brian M. Ripple, PSD 
treasurer@kovarva.org 

bripple@kovarva.org 
2026 33, 34 

Director *John H. Cochran, PGK jcochran@kovarva.org 2024 3, 4 

Director *J. Charles Curran, PGK ccurran@kovarva.org 2025 12, 13, 14, 15 

Director Dan Doyle, PGK ddoyle@kovarva.org 2024 1, 2, 5 

Director Tim Minnich tminnich@kovarva.org 2026 22, 36 

Director Kevin P. Parry, PGK kparry@kovarva.org 2026 23,24 

Director Timothy G. Shea tshea@kovarva.org 2026 17, 19 
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